Prism Project Number:__ 159416
Vendor No: __078489

AMENDMENTNO. 1 TO
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN RACINE WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
AND BROWN AND CALDWELL
FOR NORTH MAIN AND GOOLD RELIEF SEWER PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

SERVICES

between_Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities, hereinafter referred to as "Client", and Brown and
Caldwell, a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant," is made and entered into this
day of , 2024,

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement for Consulting Services dated May 31, 2024

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Client and Consultant entered into an agreement for consulting services dated
December 15, 2022 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, in Article I of the Agreement, Client and Consultant agreed that certain of the work
contemplated to be performed by Consultant was not anticipated at the time of execution of the
Agreement;

WHEREAS, Client desires to expand the Scope of Services to include monitoring well abandonment;
and

NOW, THEREFORE, Client and Consultant agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L SCOPE OF CONSULTING SERVICES

The Scope of Services in the Agreement for Task 230 Geotechnical Investigation is amended as
follows:

e Submit a Street Opening Permit Application to the City of Racine Engineering Department to
permit monitoring well abandonment.
e Coordinate and schedule the abandonment of eight monitoring wells
o Provide traffic control
o Remove protective cover, drill out PVC to 30 inches below grade, fill well with liquid
grout and bentonite chips
o Patch roadway
e Complete and submit well abandonment forms to WDNR
e Provide general project and task management as needed to complete the additional scope of
work

AMEND (November 23, 2016)
Page 1 of 2


Jaclyn Bosanec
Inserted Text
R


II. SCHEDULE

Consultant is authorized to proceed with the modified Scope of Services effective on the date of this
Amendment. Well abandonment is anticipated to occur in July, but is somewhat weather dependent.
The full modified Scope of Services is anticipated to be completed by August 31, 2024.

III.  COMPENSATION

Sufficient fudding remains on the current contract to complete this work under the current Phase 002
Preliminary Design, Task 230 Geotechnical Investigation budget.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and any amendments thereto remain unchanged.

BROWN AND CALDWELL RACINE WATER AND WASTEWATER
ﬁ% UTILITIES
v
Signature: Signature:
Printed Name: Tracy Ekola Printed Name:
Title: Vice President Title:

AMEND (November 23, 2016)
Page 2 of 2



